Report No.: RF130506C21-3 1 of 21 Report Format Version 5.0.0
PARTIAL FCC TEST REPORT
(PART 27)
REPORT NO.: RF130506C21-3
MODEL NO.: TP00042A
FCC ID: GKR-TP00042AKP
RECEIVED: May 05, 2013
TESTED: May 23, 2013

CHANNEL
BANDWIDTH
MODULATION TYPE CODING RATE
Pad Mode EIRP
20775, 21100, 21425 5MHz QPSK, 16QAM 1/2
20800, 21100, 21400 10MHz QPSK, 16QAM 1/2
NB Mode RADIATED EMISSION 21100 5MHz QPSK 1/2
NOTE:
1. The system antenna type is the same as module antenna type, so Radiated Spurious Emission is
re-tested on worst channel of the module report, which is FCC ID PD9622ANXHU.
2. The EUT had been pre tested on NB mode and Pad mode for all bands, and only the worst case
was presented in this report.
TEST CONDITION:
TEST ITEM ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONS INPUT POWER TESTED BY
ERP 25deg. C, 65%RH 120Vac, 60Hz Howard Kao
RADIATED EMISSION 25deg. C, 65%RH 120Vac, 60Hz Johnson Liao
Report No.: RF130506C21-3 10 of 21 Report Format Version 5.0.0
3.4 GENERAL DESCRIPTION OF APPLIED STANDARDS
The EUT is a WiMAX product. According to the specifications of the manufacturer, it
must comply with the requirements of the following standards:
FCC 47 CFR Part 2
FCC 47 CFR Part 27
ANSI/TIA/EIA-603-C-2004
NOTE: The EUT is also considered as a kind of computer peripheral, because the connection to
computer is necessary for typical use. It has been verified to comply with the requirements
of FCC Part 15, Subpart B, Class B (DoC). The test report has been issued separately.
3.5 DESCRIPTION OF SUPPORT UNITS
The EUT has been tested as an independent unit together.
Report No.: RF130506C21-3 11 of 21 Report Format Version 5.0.0
4 TEST TYPES AND RESULTS
4.1 OUTPUT POWER MEASUREMENT
4.1.1 LIMITS OF OUTPUT POWER MEASUREMENT
The radiated peak output power shall be according to the specific rule Part 27.50(h)(2)
that “User stations are limited to 2 watts” and 27.50(i) specific that “Peak transmit
power must be measure over any interval of continuous transmission using
instrumentation calibration in terms of rms-equivalent voltage.”
4.1.2 TEST PROCEDURES
EIRP MEASUREMENT:
a. The power was measured with R&S Spectrum Analyzer. All measurements were
done at 3 channels (low, middle and high operational frequency range.)